SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Sub Program All
Question No. 172
Senator Barnett asked the following question at the hearing on 27 May 2009:

Please provide an update since the February 2009 Additional Estimates on the following questions:

a) What is the Department's hospitality spending for this financial year to date?

b) Please detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events.

c¢) For each Minister/Parliamentary Secretary’s office, please detail total hospitality spend for the financial year to date.

d) Please detail date, location, purpose and cost of each event.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

(a) The Department’s hospitality spend for the period 1 July 2008 to 27 May 2009 has totalled
$90,821.66, excluding GST.

(b) The table at Attachment A provides the date, location, purpose and cost of each event.

(¢) Ministerial hospitality expenditure for the Attorney-General for the period 1 July 2008 to 27 May 2009 has totalled $4,520.92, excluding GST. Ministerial hospitality expenditure for the Minister for Home Affairs for the financial year to date has totalled $5,257.05, excluding
GST.

(d) The table at Attachment B provides the date, location, purpose and cost of each event.
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